Patent and Trademark Office

- 1	02	19	23	50
- 1	\sim	TO		U Z

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	2492352inal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Wensyang HSU, Hsueh Liang CHOU and Chung Hao TIEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 28, 2003, June 2, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NATIONAL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY Internal Address: Street Address: 1001 TA-HSUEH RD City: HSINCHU Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
and June 3, 2003, respectively			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1060326 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is: May 28, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes _x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u>		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature	June 24, 2003 Date		
, , ,	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3		

PATENT

REEL: 014239 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Wensyang Hsu, residing at Room 406, Engineering Hall 5, Dept. of Mechanical Engineering, 1001 Ta Hseuh Rd., Hsin Chu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.,

and Hsueh Liang Chou, residing at Room 406, Engineering Hall 5, Dept. of Mechanical Engineering, 1001 Ta Hseuh Rd., Hsin Chu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.,

and Chung Hao Tien, residing at 12th Floor, No. 14-1, Sanmin Rd., Hsintien City, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.,

have invented improvements in "Method for manufacturing a combined solid immersion lens (SIL) and submicron aperture, and device thereof"

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and;

WHEREAS, NATIONAL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY,

an institution of the TAIWAN, R.O.C. having a place at 1001 Ta-Hsueh Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it to know that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorized and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 014239 FRAME: 0237 And I also hereby convenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action—that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and affixed my seal this 16TH day of JUNE, 2003.

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

Wensyang/Hsu May 28, 5003

Hsuch Liang Chou June 2, 2003 Hsuch Liang Chou

Chung Hao Tien Jane 03, 2003 Chung Hao Tien

> PATENT REEL: 014239 FRAME: 0238